DC-AC INVERTER UNIT
PS-DA0140-01(S) (8 W SINGLE OUTPUT)
Power Systems – The Power Solution
Web: www.Power-Systems.de Address: Hauptstraße 48 ; 74360 Ilsfeld-Auenstein / Germany
Email: Info@Power-Systems.de                                                    Tel. :        + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 6
Fax:        + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 800
All specifications are subject to change without notice. Page (1) Version 1.0.4, 31st August 2010
(PRELIMINARY INFORMATION)

T
)
ORDER KEY :
With order of this Inverter please give the following key.
-1: for SM02(8.0)B-BHS-1-TB (JST)
-2: for SM02B-BHSS-1-TB (JST)
For example PS-DA0140-01-1 (S)
S
M
02
(8
.0
)B
-B
H
S
-1
-T
B
 (
JS
T
)
Pin 1
Pin 1Pin 1
JP3 JP2 JP1
Components
No. Part Description Qty. Material Note
1 PCB 1 UL94V-0 (FR-4 or CEM-3) t=1m m
2 Connector CN1 1 53261-0690 Molex or equal
1 SM02(8.0)B-BHS-1-TB JST or equal
1 SM02B-BHSS-1-TB JST or equal
Connector CN23
DC-AC INVERTER UNIT
PS-DA0140-01(S) (8 W SINGLE OUTPUT)
Power Systems – The Power Solution
Web: www.Power-Systems.de Address: Hauptstraße 48 ; 74360 Ilsfeld-Auenstein / Germany
Email: Info@Power-Systems.de                                                    Tel. :        + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 6
Fax:        + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 800
All specifications are subject to change without notice. Page (2) Version 1.0.4, 31st August 2010
(PRELIMINARY INFORMATION)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS :  (for 6mArms selection)
TEST CIRCUIT :
Note 1 : Please keep minimum of 2mm clearance (all directions) between inverter high voltage area as marked
on mechanical drawing and any conductors.
Note 2: Open circuit on all lamps for more than 3 sec., will shut the inverter down.
Note 3: Before apply any control signal into inverter, please provide Vcc first. Please follow the reversed
sequence during power off. Power off control signal first, then power off Vcc.
SW1
a
b
Operation of unit
Operation
Non operation
A
~
RL1
Iout1
A
V
1000:1
PROBE
V
~
Vin
10.8 ~ 13.2 Vdc
Iin Vopen
F